900378036 09/14/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

ENTITY CONVERSION

ETAS ID: TM398444

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900376364

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RAM PRODUCTS, INC.		01/02/2002	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAM PRODUCTS, LTD.	
Street Address:	909 WEST NORTH CARRIER PARKWAY	
City:	GRAND PRAIRIE	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75050	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2000767	RAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9725160608

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-516-0030

Email: mail@smithipservices.com
Correspondent Name: SMITH IP SERVICES, P.C.

Address Line 1: PO Box 997

Address Line 4: ROCKWALL, TEXAS 75087

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RAMP-1TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally Ann Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Sally Ann Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Notice of Non-Recordation#page1.tif source=Notice of Non-Recordation#page2.tif

source=Ram Products#page1.tif source=Ram Products#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005875 FRAME: 0175

900378036

source=Ram Products#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005875 FRAME: 0176

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RAM PRODUCTS, INC.		01/02/2002	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAM PRODUCTS, LTD.	
Street Address:	909 WEST NORTH CARRIER PARKWAY	
City:	GRAND PRAIRIE	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75050	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2000767	RAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9725160608

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-516-0030

Email: mail@smithipservices.com
Correspondent Name: SMITH IP SERVICES, P.C.

Address Line 1: PO Box 997

Address Line 4: ROCKWALL, TEXAS 75087

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally Ann Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Sally Ann Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ram Products Change of Name#page1.tif source=Ram Products Change of Name#page2.tif source=Ram Products Change of Name#page3.tif OP \$40.00 2000767

TRADEMARK REEL: 005875 FRAME: 0177

JAN 02 2002

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 5.17 of the Texas Business Corporation Act and Section 2.15 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act, the undersigned entity certifies the following articles of conversion adopted for the purpose of effecting a conversion in accordance with the provisions of the Texas Business Corporation Act and the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act.

- 1. A Plan of Conversion and Reorganization (the "*Plan*") was approved and adopted in accordance with the provisions of Article 5.17 of the Texas Business Corporation Act providing for the conversion of Ram Products, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "Converting Corporation"), to Ram Products, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership (the "*Converted Partnership*").
- 2. An executed Plan is on file at the principal place of business of the Converting Corporation at 909 West North Carrier Parkway, Grand Prairie, Texas 75050, from and after the conversion, an executed Plan will be on file at the principal place of business of the Converted Partnership at 909 West North Carrier Parkway, Grand Prairie, Texas 75050.
- 3. A copy of the Plan will be furnished by the Converting Corporation (prior to the conversion) or by the Converted Partnership (after the conversion) on written request and without cost to any shareholder or partner of the Converting Corporation or the Converted Partnership.
- 4. The number of outstanding shares of the Converting Corporation and, if the shares of any class or series are entitled to vote as a class to approve the Plan, the designation and number of shares of each such class or series, are as follows:

Number of Shares Outstanding Class or Series		Number of Shares Entitled to Vote as a Class or Series
1,500	Common Stock	1,500

5. The number of shares, not entitled to vote only as a class, voted for and against the Plan, respectively, and, if the shares of any class or series are entitled to vote as a class, the number of shares of each such class or series voted for and against the Plan, respectively, are as follows:

Number of Shares Outstanding Class or Series		Number of Shares Voted	
1,500	Common Stock	FOR	

- 6. The approval of the Plan was duly authorized by all action required by the laws under which the Converting Corporation was incorporated and by its constituent documents.
- 7. The certificate of limited partnership of the Converted Partnership has been filed with the Secretary of State of Texas in accordance with the provisions of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act.
- 8. The Converted Partnership will assume all liability and be responsible for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes owed by the Converting Corporation.

1

9. The conversion of the Converting Corporation to the Converted Partnership is to become effective upon filing of the Articles of Conversion with the Texas Secretary of State.

DATED: January 2, 2002.

RAM PRODUCTS, INC., a Texas corporation

By: Kenneth Sine (Ashlock Kenneth Gene Ashlock, President



Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Fact

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Articles of Conversion for Ram Products, Ltd. (file number 800042806), a Domestic Limited Partnership (LP), was filed in this office on January 02, 2002.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

It is further certified that our records indicate MICHAEL G. ASHLOCK as the designated registered agent for the above named entity and the designated registered office for said entity is as follows:

7420 WHITEHALL STREET

RICHLAND HILLS, TX - 76118 USA

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on August 09, 2016.



Carlos H. Cascos Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/

Phone: (512) 463-5555
Prepared by: SOS-WEB
RECORDED: 08/30/2016

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10268 TRADEMAR 8974980002

REEL: 005875 FRAME: 0180